

IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
FOR THE NORTHERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS
FORT WORTH DIVISION

FREDRIC RUSSELL MANCE, JR., et al.,	§	Case No. 4:14-CV-00539-O
	§	
Plaintiffs,	§	
	§	
v.	§	
	§	
ERIC HOLDER, et al.,	§	
	§	
Defendants.	§	

MEMORANDUM OF POINTS AND AUTHORITIES IN REPLY TO DEFENDANTS' OPPOSITION
TO PLAINTIFFS' MOTION FOR SUMMARY JUDGMENT

COME NOW the Plaintiffs, Fredric Russell Mance, Jr., Tracey Ambeau Hanson, Andrew Hanson, and Citizens Committee for the Right to Keep and Bear Arms, by and through undersigned counsel, and submit their Memorandum of Points and Authorities in Reply to Defendants' Opposition to Plaintiffs' Motion for Summary Judgment.

Dated: November 24, 2014

Respectfully submitted,

Alan Gura (Va. Bar No. 68842)
Gura & Possessky, PLLC
105 Oronoco Street, 305
Alexandria, VA 22314
703.835.9085/Fax 703.997.7665

William B. Mateja (Texas Bar No. 13185350)
Michael D. Nammar (Texas Bar No. 24091685)
Fish & Richardson P.C.
1717 Main Street, Suite 5000
Dallas, TX 75201
214.747.5070/Fax 214.747.2091

By: /s/ Alan Gura
Alan Gura

By: /s/ William B. Mateja
William B. Mateja

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Table of Authorities..... ii

Argument..... 1

 I. The Government Fails to Distinguish Plainly Controlling and Persuasive
 Precedent Negating Its Various Standing Theories..... 1

 II. The Government’s Various Standing Theories Remain Unproven..... 9

 III. The Second Amendment Secures a Right to Acquire Guns..... 11

 IV. The Right to Acquire Arms Is Not Too “Generalized” a Concept..... 14

 V. The Interstate Handgun Transfer Ban Is Subject to Heightened Scrutiny..... 17

 VI. The Interstate Handgun Transfer Ban Is Not Constitutional..... 18

Conclusion..... 21

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

Barrows v. Jackson,
346 U.S. 249 (1953)..... 10

Bridenbaugh v. Freeman-Wilson,
227 F.3d 848 (7th Cir. 2000) 8

Carey v. Population Serv., Int’l,
431 U.S. 678 (1977)..... 4-7, 13

Church of Lukumi Babalu Aye v. City of Hialeah,
508 U.S. 520 (1993)..... 16, 17

Craig v. Boren,
429 U.S. 190 (1976)..... 10

Dearth v. Holder,
641 F.3d 499 (D.C. Cir. 2011)..... 3, 4, 8

District of Columbia v. Heller,
554 U.S. 570 (2008) 13, 16-18

DKT Memorial Fund, Ltd. v. Agency for International Dev.,
810 F.2d 1236 (D.C. Cir. 1987) 8

Doe v. Bolton,
410 U.S. 179 (1973) 5-7, 10, 17

Ezell v. City of Chicago,
651 F.3d 684 (7th Cir. 2011)..... 3, 11, 17, 18

Freeman v. Corzine,
629 F.3d 146 (3d Cir. 2010)..... 8

Griswold v. Connecticut,
381 U.S. 479 (1965)..... 10

Heller v. District of Columbia,
670 F.3d 1244 (D.C. Cir. 2011)..... 18

Hernandez v. Cremer,
913 F.2d 230 (5th Cir. 1990)..... 2

Ill. Ass’n of Firearms Retailers v. City of Chicago,
961 F. Supp. 2d 928 (N.D. Ill. 2014)..... 11

Kent v. Dulles,
357 U.S. 116 (1958)..... 2

Kowalski v. Tesmer,
543 U.S. 125 (2004) 10, 11

Kyllo v. United States,
533 U.S. 27 (2001)..... 16

Lujan v. Defenders of Wildlife,
504 U.S. 555 (1992)..... 6, 7

McDonald v. City of Chicago,
561 U.S. 742 (2010) 16, 17

Nat’l Rifle Ass’n of Am., Inc. v. Bureau of Alcohol, Tobacco, Firearms & Explosives,
700 F.3d 185 (5th Cir. 2012) passim

Peoples Rights Org. v. City of Columbus,
152 F.3d 522 (6th Cir. 1998)..... 7

Reliable Consultants v. Earle,
517 F.3d 738 (5th Cir. 2008)..... 7, 11, 13

Reynolds v. United States,
98 U.S. 145 (1879)..... 17

Schad v. Mt. Ephraim,
452 U.S. 61 (1981)..... 3

Schneider v. State,
308 U.S. 147 (1939)..... 3

United States v. Chester,
628 F.3d 673 (4th Cir. 2010)..... 18

<i>United States v. Chovan</i> , 735 F.3d 1127 (9th Cir. 2013).....	18
<i>United States v. Coil</i> , 442 F.3d 912 (5th Cir. 2006)	10, 11
<i>United States v. Decastro</i> , 682 F.3d 160 (2d Cir. 2012).....	17
<i>Va. State Bd. of Pharmacy v. Va. Citizens Consumer Council, Inc.</i> , 425 U.S. 748 (1976).....	6, 7
<i>Valley Forge Christian Coll. v. Ams. United for Separation of Church and State, Inc.</i> , 454 U.S. 464 (1982).....	6, 11
<i>Vill. of Arlington Heights v. Metropolitan Housing Dev. Corp.</i> , 429 U.S. 252 (1976).....	8
 Constitutional Provisions	
U.S. Const. amend. II	5
 Statutes and Regulations	
18 U.S.C. § 922(a)(3).....	9, 10
18 U.S.C. § 922(b)(3).	4, 9, 10, 19
28 U.S.C. § 2201	7
Fed. R. Civ. P. 15.....	10
 Other Authorities	
Appellees’ Br., <i>Nat’l Rifle Ass’n v. Bureau of Alcohol, Tobacco, Firearms & Explosives</i> , Fifth Circuit No. 11-10959	1
